BEVILLER ALVERTHER

ASCHOOL SERVICE CONTROL SERVICE AND CONTROL OF THE SERVICE AND CONTROL OF T

Wath strainer

C.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| The state of the s | RMATION |
|--|---|
| NAME: | HIBI, Aika (Mrs. Tedesu) Chattele Gat on file 5475 |
| HOME ADDRESS: | House #18, Imperial Cannery, Steveston, B. C. |
| | UMBER 04167 SEX: FEMALE AGE: 23 |
| OCCUPATION: | Housewife |
| | |
| (If any business or partnership with anyon | businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or e; if partnership, give partner's name.) |
| EMPLOYER: | none |
| MARRIED? | . yes |
| NAME OF WIFE O | R HUSBAND: Tadasu 5475 |
| ADDRESS OF WIF | E OR HUSBAND: House #18, Imperial Cannery, Stevestor |
| THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH | IVING CHILDREN: Wika (F) Kayo (F) |
| | |
| | |
| ADDRESS OF CHIL | |
| AGE OF CHILDRE | 1 yr. 3 mos. and 3 mos. |
| | ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given D DESCRIPTION: none |
| 1. LOCATION AN | D DESCRIPTION: none |
| 1. LOCATION AN | D DESCRIPTION: none |
| 1. LOCATION AN | D DESCRIPTION: none |
| L LOCATION AN | D DESCRIPTION: none |
| LOCATION AN BUILDINGS A | D DESCRIPTION: none / ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none / |
| LOCATION AN BUILDINGS A | D DESCRIPTION: |
| 1. LOCATION AN 2. BUILDINGS A | D DESCRIPTION: none ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none Give particulars; state where policies are) none |
| 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE (| D DESCRIPTION: none ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none Give particulars; state where policies are) none |
| 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount | ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Done Give particulars; state where policies are) none if and where payable) none |
| 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount | D DESCRIPTION: none ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none Give particulars; state where policies are) none It and where payable) none ES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) |
| 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount | D DESCRIPTION: none ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none Give particulars; state where policies are) none at and where payable) none ES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) none |
| 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount 5. ENCUMBRANCE | D DESCRIPTION: none ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none Give particulars; state where policies are) none It and where payable) none ES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) none |
| 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount 5. ENCUMBRANCE | D DESCRIPTION: none ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none Give particulars; state where policies are) none at and where payable) none ES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) none |
| 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount 5. ENCUMBRANCE | D DESCRIPTION: none ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none Give particulars; state where policies are) none It and where payable) none ES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) none |
| 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount 5. ENCUMBRANCE | D DESCRIPTION: none ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none Give particulars; state where policies are) none It and where payable) none ES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) none |
| 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount 5. ENCUMBRANCE | D DESCRIPTION: none ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none Give particulars; state where policies are) none It and where payable) none ES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) none |

| | 8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none |
|----------|--|
| | |
| | |
| | STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED |
| | 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 6 room 2 storey frame house at House |
| | Steveston R C |
| | 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B. C. Packers, Steveston, B. C. |
| | 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: |
| | arrangement with the B. C. Packers Stewarts - |
| | Done |
| | 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) |
| | none . |
| | |
| | |
| 9 | 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Done |
| , 1 | |
| | STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: |
| | · VIVE DRIEF DESCRIPTION |
| | EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: |
| | bady carriage, 4 beds and matter |
| <i> </i> | Dester stoves collect |
| | |
| | |
| | Imperial Cannery Staveston b |
| | location under the care of the Cannery Watchman and their present |
| | location under the care of the Cannery Watchman and the key will be the Horses, Livestock and Other animals, Poultry and Pets over to the Cannery Rome |
| - | |
| - | |
| • | GIVE THE NAME AS |
| | GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR |
| | CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY |
| | |
| | |
| | 到了这个大学的大型的,她就是一种的人,就是一种人的人,就是一种人的人的人,我们就是一个人的人的人,也不是一个人的人的人,也不是一个人的人的人,也不是一个人的人的 |

| | roment of the state of the stat |
|--------------|--|
| 4. | INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: none |
| 5. | MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O OTHERS: none |
| 6. | MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) |
| | none (,) |
| - 7. - | BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts |
| - | BANK ACCOUNTS: none / |
| | LIFE INSURANCE: none |
| 10. | INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. none |
| 11. | SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none |
| LU | BILITIES |
| 1. | PERSONAL DEBTS: none |
| 2 - | TRADE DEBTS: none |
| | |
| are or | I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protects as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond other securities, if any. |
| | I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property or description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct. |
| | Dated this 24th day of April 1942. (Signature) A. Hili Witness |
| FO | R DEPARTMENTAL USE |

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

| Our File No. 547/ | Date May 21/43. |
|--|---|
| [2][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4] | (Bika) Wrs. Tadacıı (Surname in Block Letters) |
| Registration No. 04167 | Male - Female Age Jan. 19, 1919. |
| Former Address P.01 | Box 176, Steveston, B.C. |
| Date Evacuated | 1.9/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) |
| Present Address | Lemm Bul BP |
| Married - Single (check) | Name of Wife Name of Husband Tadau # 0439/ |
| Name of Mother TANAKA | Kimiye Name of Father TANAKA Taniguke |
| | Japan) See Ausband's sheet. |
| Requested by | Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) |
| Additional Information | |
| | |

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address 38 Helly Ave.,

Lemen Creek, Sleean B.C.

| hereby request you to release to me stored at Japanese Dantai Hall, Ste | BA : [14] [14] [14] [14] [14] [14] [14] [14] | property |
|---|--|-------------|
| in possession of Mr. Rebinson, Custo | | on Fisherme |
| and I release you from any claim wha | tsoever with res | spect to |
| such property. | | |
| Description of Property: 1 (qubic bed (brown) - labelled Hibi. | Shipped | 10/5/44 |
| | (5) 1 beby she | ir—Label |
| s collect spring | (6) 1 baby tub | " |
| 2 mattresses (1 mattress rolled with) | 2- | |
| 1/double are in sarp, tool box le | belled Hibi. | |
| Original Address Steveston, Imperi | | |
| Date Evacuated to Vancouver | Jume 8, 1942. | |
| Date Evacuated to Present Address | | |
| Number in Family - 12 years and over | | |
| Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old | | |
| Number in Family - under 5 | 2 | |
| TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY | 4 | |
| I agree to pay all charges as require Security Commission. | red by the Briti | ah Columbia |
| | | |
| APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION | 0 11.0 | |



BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

VANCOUVER, B.C. December 4, 1942.

Mr. C. C. Robinson, Custodian Agent, General Delivery, Steveston, B. C. See led 16 T. Hibri

Dear Sir:

Ret HIBI, Aika #04167 Lemon Creek

Please ship all the articles on the attached Custodian release via Richmond Transfer and the C.P.R. to Lemon Creek, Near Slocan.

Freight charges at the expense of this Commission, to be charged to us by the C.P.R.

Richmond Transfer to arrange billing and send us their bill.

Yours very truly,

CWF/BH

C. W. Fisher, July Transportation

c.c. Custodian Royal Bank Bldg.

c.c. Richmond Transfer

P.S. Ship all items, disregarding any pencil scratches.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address 38 Helly Ave. Date Nev. 17, 1942. Lemon Creek, Sleen B.C. To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C. 2016 Rostwarehouse I, MIBI Aiks (Mrs.) , Police Registration No. 04167 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property stored at Japanese Dantal Hall, Steveston B.C. in possession of Mr. Rebinson, Gustadian of Steveston Fisherman. and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property. Description of Property: (1) 1 double bed (brown) -- labelled Hibl. (6) -1 buby electric trabelled Hibl (3) 2 mattresses (1 mattress rolled with) (4) -1 double are -- in carp tool by -- labelled Hibi. Original Address Steveston, Imperial Connery. Date Evacuated to Vancouver June 8, 1942. Date Evacuated to Present Address Sept. 10, 1942. Number in Family - 12 years and over 2 Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old 0 Number in Family - under 5 ______ TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY 4 I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission. APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION and ship had

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 5471

August 20, 1946.

Re: HIBI, Aika (Mrs. Tadasu)
Reg. No. 04167.

CHATTELS: The above person made her declaration to the Custodian on April 24, 1942 and was evacuated on September 9, 1942.

She declared household effects as noted on the J. P. Form, left at the house #18 Imperial Cannery, Steveston.

The husband of the above, Tadasu HIBI, File 5475, also declared chattels left at the same address. No effects were found at House #18 as these had been moved to house #12, one of the houses set aside by this Gammery for the storage of Japanese effects. All goods found in House #12 in the name of HIBI were inventoried on June 17, 1942 in the name of Tadasu HIBI, list #16, by Custodian Agent Mr. C. C. Robinson and moved to Central Storage. This list is found in his file 5475 and all sales have been credited to his account. It is noted that a Custodian release dated November 17, 1942 from the above was sent to us on December 4,1942 by the B. C. Security Commission. This release requested shipment of 6 items of which only 1 baby chair, 1 baby tub and 1 double are were shipped on May 10, 1944. The other three items were not found.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 20, 1946.

RAMackedie

R. B. Mackedie

August 20, 1946. Ros Sible, Atha (Rice, Takara) This file reveals on claims against the shows parson. The there surroup is cortified to be in accordance with the information on file.

DHORAUDINE **File 3471** May 17, 1944. Ter The File From: Er. Mackette Res. #02167 The following goods were handed to the B.C. Security Commission on May lith, for shipment to the above: 1 Baby bath 1 Baby Highchair 1 Ame

EN/GN

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., November 19th. 1946 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 Vancouver, B.C. No Ye Dear Sir: 5471 Re: HIBI, Aika Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place: Cash turned in - - - - - - - 3 Draft Issued - - - - - - 3 200.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.